
- 1 - 

ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

 

January – March 2013 

 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

 

 

 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

 

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as 

well as elsewhere in the world. 

 

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

 

C. Police Relations: Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community.  As community 

members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the 

community will decrease. 

 

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to 

address the ills of abortion. 

 

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to 

those in other places, will improve the community. 

  

 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 
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Issues Program Dates Times Duration Type/Description 
 
Current Events 
Patriotism 
Police Relations 
Encouraging Christianity 

 
Good News In The Valley 
January 
 

 
01/01/2013 
01/02/2013 
01/07/2013 
01/08/2013 
01/09/2013 
01/15/2013 
01/16/2013 
01/17/2013 
01/21/2013 
01/22/2013 
01/23/2013 
01/28/2013 
01/29/2013 
01/30/2013 
 

 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm. 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
6:00 pm. 
10:00 pm 

 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 

 
A Look Back at 2012, MaryAnn 
Kerr, The Brent Rochester 
Family, Caribou Creek Coral, 
Brown Trio (America The 
Beautiful), Emily Hoover, CRU, 
Assurance Trio, Tribute to 
Veterans & Military, God & 
Country Segment, Yakima 
County K9 Team, Pastor Harry 
Thomas founder of Creation 
Northwest, Isabella Kierendera of 
Hebrews 11 Espresso. 
 

 
Current Events 
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
01/03/2013 
01/07/2013 
01/17/2013 
01/24/2013 
02/08/2013 
02/15/2013 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Matt Manweller 
Wa State Rep. - Dist.#13  
Newly elected – 2012 Election 
Recap 
 

 
Current Events 
Patriotism 
Encouraging Christianity 
Philanthropy 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
01/03/2013 

 
9:00pm 

 
30 min. 

 
Tom Wallace - Evangelism 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
01/04/2013 
01/11/2013 
01/17/2013 
01/25/2013 

 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Leif Hartf & Evan Smith 
White Pass Ski Team. Encourage 
youth to go for their dreams and 
live for God. 
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Current Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Patriotism 

 
 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
 
01/10/2013 
01/17/2013 
01/21/2013 
01/24/2013 
01/28/2013 
01/31/2013 
02/04/2013 
02/11/2013 
02/18/2013 
02/25/2013 
02/04/2013 
03/04/2013 
03/15/2013 
03/22/2013 
 
 
 

 
 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
 
Dave Brown pastor and marine. 
How the Election Reflects 
Christianity and the world.   

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Philanthropy 
Current Events 
Community Youth Program 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
02/01/2013 
02/07/2013 
02/14/2013  
02/21/2013 
02/28/2013 

 
10:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 

 
60 min 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 

 

Teen Challenge provides 
youth, adults and families with 
an effective and 
comprehensive Christian faith-
based solution to life-
controlling drug and alcohol 
Addictions 

 
Current Events 
Abortion 
Patriotism 
Philanthropy 

 
Good News In The Valley 
February 
 

 
02/04/2013 
02/05/2013 
02/06/2013 
02/11/2013 
02/12/2013 
02/13/2013 
02/18/2013 
02/20/2013 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Church Awakening Conference  
Anne Graham Lotz 
Sam Middlebrook – Pastor of 
Community Church (testimony) 
Annual Walk For Life 
Healing Heart Segment 
Testimonies of women 
Image Point MMS – Benefit 
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02/22/2013 
03/04/2013 
 

10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
 
 
 
 

30 min. 
30 min. 
 

Luncheon 
Newsboys promo 
 
 

 
Current Events 
Philanthropy 
Encouraging Christianity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
02/07/2013 
02/14/2013 
02/19/2013 
02/21/2013 
02/26/2013 
02/28/2013 
03/08/2013 
03/14/2013 
03/21/2013 
03/29/2013 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Charlie Keith – World Vision. 
World Vision is a Christian 
humanitarian organization 
dedicated to working with 
children, families, and their 
communities worldwide to reach 
their full potential by tackling the 
causes of poverty and injustice.  
World Vision serves close to 100 
million people in nearly 100 
countries around the world, and 
serves all people, regardless of 
religion, race, ethnicity, or 
gender. 
  

 
Community Youth Programs 
Encouraging Christianity 
Education 
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
March 
 

 
03/05/2013 
03/06/2013 
03/07/2013 
03/11/2013 
03/12/2013 
03/14/2013 
03/18/2013 
03/19/2013 
03/20/2013 
03/25/2013 
03/26/2013 
03/27/2013 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min 
 

 
Pastor Jose Ramos – Hispanic 
Outreach, Templo Bautista, 
Rondaya Bautista – Youth 
Singing Group, Ages 8 – 13, 
Easter Services & Egg Hunts, 
Westside Church, Yakima Bible 
Baptist, First Pres Yakima, Stone 
Church, Changing Point 
Ministries, Trinity Baptist, Terrace 
Heights Assembly.  Trip to Israel 
– Pastor Dave Brown, Chris 
Tomlin promo, Worship Team 
from First Pres Yakima 
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Current Events 
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
03/07/2013 
03/14/2013 
03/18/3013 
03/21/2013 
03/25/2013 
03/28/2013 
 
 

 
9:00 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Micah Cawley – Mayor of Yakima  

 

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD. 

 

 


