ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

January – March 2013

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter:

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as

well as elsewhere in the world.

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community.

C. Police Relations: Improving the community's relationship with the police.

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community. As community

members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the

community will decrease.

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to

address the ills of abortion.

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to

those in other places, will improve the community.

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues:

Issues	Program	Dates	Times	Duration	Type/Description
Current Events Patriotism Police Relations Encouraging Christianity	Good News In The Valley January	01/01/2013 01/02/2013 01/07/2013 01/08/2013 01/09/2013 01/15/2013 01/16/2013 01/17/2013 01/21/2013 01/22/2013 01/23/2013 01/28/2013 01/29/2013 01/30/2013	6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 10:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm	60 min.	A Look Back at 2012, MaryAnn Kerr, The Brent Rochester Family, Caribou Creek Coral, Brown Trio (America The Beautiful), Emily Hoover, CRU, Assurance Trio, Tribute to Veterans & Military, God & Country Segment, Yakima County K9 Team, Pastor Harry Thomas founder of Creation Northwest, Isabella Kierendera of Hebrews 11 Espresso.
Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	01/03/2013 01/07/2013 01/17/2013 01/24/2013 02/08/2013 02/15/2013	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Matt Manweller Wa State Rep Dist.#13 Newly elected – 2012 Election Recap
Current Events Patriotism Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy	A Christian Viewpoint	01/03/2013	9:00pm	30 min.	Tom Wallace - Evangelism
Encouraging Christianity	GNG God's Next Generation	01/04/2013 01/11/2013 01/17/2013 01/25/2013	10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Leif Hartf & Evan Smith White Pass Ski Team. Encourage youth to go for their dreams and live for God.

Current Events Encouraging Christianity Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	01/10/2013 01/17/2013 01/21/2013 01/24/2013 01/28/2013 01/31/2013 02/04/2013 02/11/2013 02/18/2013 02/25/2013 02/04/2013 03/04/2013 03/15/2013 03/22/2013	9:00 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Dave Brown pastor and marine. How the Election Reflects Christianity and the world.
Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy Current Events Community Youth Program	GNG God's Next Generation	02/01/2013 02/07/2013 02/14/2013 02/21/2013 02/28/2013	10:00 pm 9:00 pm 9:00 pm 9:00 pm 9:00 pm	60 min 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min.	Teen Challenge provides youth, adults and families with an effective and comprehensive Christian faithbased solution to lifecontrolling drug and alcohol Addictions
Current Events Abortion Patriotism Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley February	02/04/2013 02/05/2013 02/06/2013 02/11/2013 02/12/2013 02/13/2013 02/18/2013 02/20/2013	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Church Awakening Conference Anne Graham Lotz Sam Middlebrook – Pastor of Community Church (testimony) Annual Walk For Life Healing Heart Segment Testimonies of women Image Point MMS – Benefit

		02/22/2013 03/04/2013	10:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Luncheon Newsboys promo
Current Events Philanthropy Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	02/07/2013 02/14/2013 02/19/2013 02/21/2013 02/26/2013 02/28/2013 03/08/2013 03/14/2013 03/21/2013 03/29/2013	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Charlie Keith – World Vision. World Vision is a Christian humanitarian organization dedicated to working with children, families, and their communities worldwide to reach their full potential by tackling the causes of poverty and injustice. World Vision serves close to 100 million people in nearly 100 countries around the world, and serves all people, regardless of religion, race, ethnicity, or gender.
Community Youth Programs Encouraging Christianity Education	Good News In The Valley March	03/05/2013 03/06/2013 03/07/2013 03/11/2013 03/12/2013 03/14/2013 03/18/2013 03/19/2013 03/20/2013 03/25/2013 03/26/2013 03/27/2013	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Pastor Jose Ramos – Hispanic Outreach, Templo Bautista, Rondaya Bautista – Youth Singing Group, Ages 8 – 13, Easter Services & Egg Hunts, Westside Church, Yakima Bible Baptist, First Pres Yakima, Stone Church, Changing Point Ministries, Trinity Baptist, Terrace Heights Assembly. Trip to Israel – Pastor Dave Brown, Chris Tomlin promo, Worship Team from First Pres Yakima

Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	03/07/2013 03/14/2013 03/18/3013 03/21/2013 03/25/2013 03/28/2013	9:00 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Micah Cawley – Mayor of Yakima

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD.